

**R.C.S.No. 46/2023
Pawansing Vs. Nihalsing
Exh. 20**

ISSUES

- 1) Whether the plaintiff prove that he is in peaceful possession over the suit property ?
- 2) Whether the plaintiff is entitled for relief of perpetual injunction ?
- 3) Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for relief claim ?
- 4) What order and decree ?

Date- 19.06.2025

(G. D. Gurnule)
Jt. Civil Judge Jr. Div.
Khulabad.